Form of Contract and Class of Contract Open Tender two cover bidding (E- Tender) National 

Competitive Bidding 

7. Type of Quotation Item rate - BOQ based contract 

8. Estimated Cost of the work Rs. 7.10 Crores (Rupees Seven Crores Ten Lakh Only) 

9. Tender document Fee Rs. 23,600/- (Rupees Twenty-Three Thousand Six 

Hundred Only) through Online e-Tendering Payment 

Gateway only (https://etenders.kerala.gov.in) 

10. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 7,10,000 (Rupees Seven Lakh Ten Thousand Only) in 

the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled 

commercial bank in India 

11. Bid Document Downloading Start Date 8th March 2019 

12 Last Date for submitting pre-bid 

queries 

21st March 2019 till 17:30 Hrs 

13 Time & venue of Pre-bid meeting 22nd March 2019 at 15:00 hrs